PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT3747486**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINSUKE MINAMIDE	02/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN VILENE COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	6-4, TSUKIJI 5-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15048069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

518-452-5600 Phone: Email: zes@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: ERICA M. HINES Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2352.063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. HINES
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. Hines/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2352063_Executed Assignment_Japan Vilene Company_Complete (H0518723xD16FB)#page1.tif source=2352063 Executed Assignment Japan Vilene Company Complete (H0518723xD16FB)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037777 FRAME: 0657 503700847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Shinsuke MINAMIDE, a citizen of Japan having an address at c/o Japan Vilene Company, Ltd., 1-11, Katsube 4-chome, Moriyama-shi, Shiga 524-0041, Japan,

(the INVENTOR) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NONWOVEN FABRIC FOR MOLDING AND SURFACE MATERIAL FOR AUTOMOBILE

which is the subject of Japanese Patent Application No. 2015-030215 filed on February 19, 2015, and of a United States Patent Application, and I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Erica M. Hines of Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C., 5 Columbia Circle, Albany, New York 12203, to insert here in parenthesis (Application Number 15/048,069, filed February 19, 2016), the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, Japan Vilene Company, Ltd., having an address at 6-4, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8423, JAPAN, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, the INVENTOR, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to the said Japan Vilene Company, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Japan Vilene Company, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

1

{H0480047.1}

PATENT REEL: 037777 FRAME: 0658

Attorney Docket No. 2352.063

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I and my heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said Japan Vilene Company, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Japan Vilene Company, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

AND I HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature: Shinsuke MINAMIDE

Date: February 1, 2016